
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2945
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011
RESERVATION IN MEDICAL COLLEGES
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a large number of medical colleges throughout the country, in which 10 per cent of
the seats will be reserved for the children of the labourers of private factories and companies whose salary will be less than Rs.15000
per month; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the number of such MBBS, PG Medical Colleges, dental colleges, nursing colleges and para-medical colleges that are likely to be
established?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE) 

(a) & (b): The ESI Corporation has proposed 10% reservation for children of Insured Persons and the proposal has been sent to
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for approval. Till that time, the existing policy of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for admission
is being followed. 

(c): The details are given in Annexure. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

